
ARNETT HMO
PROVIDER DIRECTORY

ARNETT HEALTH PLANS

SUMMER 2003



A good physician-patient relationship
is vital to quality healthcare. Therefore,
you gain the most benefits from the
Plan by coordinating all of your
healthcare through your Primary Care
Physician. Most medical care is
provided or directed by your Primary
Care Physician. When your Primary
Care Physician determines that you
require specialty care, you will be
referred to a participating specialist.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE
To enroll in Arnett HMO, you must
be employed by a company which
offers the Arnett HMO plan to its
employees.

The Arnett HMO service area includes
the counties of Benton, Boone, Carroll,
Cass, Clinton, Fountain, Fulton, Howard,
Jasper, Miami, Montgomery, Newton,
Pulaski, Putnam, Tippecanoe, Tipton,
Warren and White. To be eligible to
enroll in the Arnett HMO, you must
reside in, or within 30 miles of one of
these counties, or within 30 miles of
any Plan Primary Care Physician listed
in this directory.

HOW TO ENROLL
Complete the Arnett HMO enrollment
application provided by your employer’s
Human Resources Department.

YOUR PRIMARY CARE
PHYSICIAN:
Primary Care Physicians have special-
ized training in at least one of the
following:

●  FAMILY PRACTICE
Providing general care for all ages.

● PEDIATRICS
Caring for newborns and children
under age 18.

● INTERNAL MEDICINE
General Adult Medicine  18 and older

● OB/GYN
Providing care to women over
13 years of age.

CHOOSING A
PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
It’s important that you select a
physician that is participating in the
plan. The directory identifies physicians
who may be limiting their practice to
their established patients only and may
not be accepting new patients. Please
select a physician accepting new
patients or one with whom you are
already an established patient.

Everyone has different health care
needs. So if preferred, each family
member may have a different Primary
Care Physician. The type of physician
selected will depend on the person’s
age and/or current medical condition.
You may also want to consider:

● Distance from home, work or school.

● Any special needs (such as foreign
language spoken or extended
office hours).

● Preference of a female physician.

When enrolling, it is important to
select a Primary Care Physician for
each member of your family. Each
physician in this directory is identified
by a physician number shown  after
their name. List each family member
and the physician number of the
Primary Care Physician on your enroll-
ment application.

When medical treatment is needed, you
must use the Primary Care Physician
you have selected. However, if an
urgent problem arises and your physi-
cian does not have an appointment
available, your physician’s office will
provide further instruction for your
medical needs.

If you are a new patient to your
Arnett HMO Primary Care Physician,
call the office to determine the proce-
dures to establish yourself as an Arnett
HMO patient. If you already have a
relationship with the Primary Care
Physician you've chosen, remember to
tell your primary care physician that
you have enrolled in Arnett HMO.

CHANGING YOUR
PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN
It’s important for you to feel comfort-
able with your Primary Care Physician.
If you or anyone in your family would
like to change Primary Care Physician’s,
or if you would like additional
information about the Primary Care
Physician you would like to select,
please call our Member Services
Department.

TO USE THIS DIRECTORY

The following directory lists the physicians,
hospitals and healthcare providers that participate
in the Arnett HMO Network.

2



URGENT OR EMERGENCY
CARE SERVICES
Should you or a covered member of
your family have symptoms or condi-
tions of an urgent nature, call your
Primary Care Physician's office.
Always contact your Primary Care
Physician for instructions on manag-
ing problems that become unstable or
urgent. If your Primary Care Physician
is unavailable, the physician on call or
answering service will be able to direct
your care.

Emergency care is a covered benefit
when the member, as a prudent
layperson, feels sudden or immediate
danger to life or limb. In an emergency
go to the nearest medical facility
or when appropriate call 911. Your
Primary Care Physician should be
contacted as soon as possible. This will
allow your Primary Care Physician to
immediately begin to coordinate
your care.

If you should require urgent or
emergency care while out of the
service area, go to the nearest urgent
care or emergency room for treatment.
When you return to the service area,
please follow up with your Primary
Care Physician.

IDENTIFICATION CARDS
Upon enrollment in the plan, you will
receive an identification card. This I.D.
card should be carried with you at all
times and presented each time you
receive healthcare services. This
includes visits to Primary Care Physi-
cians, Specialists, Hospitals and
Pharmacies. By showing your I.D.
card you are making the provider
aware of your co-payments, benefits
and who you have chosen for your
Primary Care Physician.

3

the services of a non-participating
specialist or hospital, your Primary Care
Physician must request approval for an
out-of-plan referral. All out-of-plan
referrals must be authorized in advance
by Arnett HMO. Participating physi-
cians are listed in the directory by their
speciality (i.e. allergy, neurology) and
alphabetically in the index.

Mental Health Services should be
coordinated by your Primary Care
Physician. It is not always necessary to
schedule an appointment with your
Primary Care Physician, but arrange-
ments should be made through their
office.

QUESTIONS ABOUT THE PLAN
Don’t hesitate to call Member Services
with any questions about the Arnett

HMO network of
physicians, the
directory or how
to enroll.

Their role is to help
you make the most
of  your  health
plan.

Member Services:
(765) 448-7440
(888) 448-7440

Hours:
Mon-Thurs:
8 am - 6 pm
Fri: 8 am - 5 pm

Presenting your I.D. card at each visit
will also prevent any billing statements
from being sent to your home.
Should you receive a statement in
error or for urgent or emergency care
out of area service, please forward
those claims to Arnett Health Plans at:
P.O. Box 6108, Lafayette, IN 47903, or
call our Member Services Department
at (765) 448-7440.

SPECIALTY CARE AND
HOSPITALIZATION
Your Primary Care Physician will
coordinate and arrange any necessary
hospital or specialty care with partici-
pating providers.

However, if your Primary Care Physi-
cian determines that you require

NE
W

TO
N

JA
SP

ER

BENTON

PULASKI FULTON

WHITE
CASS

M
IA

M
I

CARROLL

HOWARD

TI
PP

EC
AN

OE

WARREN

FO
UN

TA
IN

CLINTON

M
ON

TG
OM

ER
Y

PU
TN

AM

BOONE

TIPTON



Brook
Dana Spivak, MD 33204

Brook Health Centre
420 E. Main Street
Brook, Indiana 47922
(219) 275-2521

Burlington
Don J. Wagoner, MD 8462

Wagoner Medical Center
601 E. State Rd. 22
Burlington, Indiana 46915
(765) 566-3351

Covington
Elnora Romano-Sembrano, MD 7112

505 Washington, Street, Suite C
Conington, Indiana 47932
(765) 793-7645

Crawfordsville
William Leech, MD 8211
Richard A. Miller, MD 8212
Timothy R. Tanselle, MD 10499

Green Acres Medical Group
1500 Darlington Avenue
Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933
(765) 362-4940

Amber Hussain, MD 32218
* Barry A. Mathison, MD 7202

Eastside Family Medicine
2056 Lebanon Road.
Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933
(765) 361-9930

Michael A. Blood, MD 7016
Scott Douglas, MD 7110
John R. Roberts, MD 7035
Mark A. Truax, MD 417

Crawfordsville Family Care
308 W. Market Street
Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933
(765) 362-5789

* Mark H. Williams, MD 21958

Athens Medical Group
1660 Lafayette Road, Suite 170
Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933
(765) 359-2230

Delphi
* Brian L. Doggett, MD 237

Arnett Clinic
651 Armory Road
Delphi, Indiana 46923
(765) 564-2777 / (800) 899-8448

Flora
Patrick E. Rankin, MD 310

Arnett Clinic
203 North Division Street
Flora, Indiana 46929
(574) 967-4523 / (800) 899-8448

Fowler
Raymond G. Petrie, MD 7009

Fowler Medical Group
801 E. 5th Street
Fowler, Indiana  47944
(765) 884-1330

Frankfort
* David S. Parks, MD 7054

1458 Oak Street - Suite C
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 659-1106

* Brett A. Eaton, MD 7055

1258 S. Jackson Street
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 654-9470

* Joseph D. Dominik, MD 477
Kenneth H. Power, MD 7272

Frankfort Medical Clinic
1201 Oak Street
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 659-1848 Dr. Dominik
(765) 659-2590 Dr. Power

Dennis Richmond, MD 759

Arnett Clinic
550 S. Hoke Avenue
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 659-1110 / (800) 899-8448

Kentland
Sjoerd Roggeveen, MD 9808

202 W. Seymour Street
U.S. 24 West
Kentland, Indiana 47951
(219) 474-6881

Kokomo
Marilyn L. Wagoner, MD 11201

Wagoner Medical Center
2016 W. Sycamore
Kokomo, Indiana 46901
(765) 452-0878

Lafayette
Leslie Cooper, MD 139

* Keven W. Dodt, MD 311

Arnett Clinic
1500 Salem Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

William Li, MD 565
Martin Scheidt, MD 99446

* John Thomas, MD 562

Arnett Clinic
1 West 240 South
Lafayette, Indiana 47905
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

Thomas A. Bridge, MD 403
* Carolyn Cooper, MD 7190

Wasima B. Hassan, MD 7241
Edward L. Langston, MD 21923
Thomas S. Petry, MD 7061

* James R. Watson, MD 405

American Health Network
2323 Ferry Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 448-4511

* Casey Pickerill, MD 17225
Clifford J. Sondgerath, MD 12651
Jerry M. Weida, MD 10188

3005 Greenbush Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 447-3103

FAMILY MEDICINE

�

All physician
offices are

handicapped
accessible.

PROVIDER # PROVIDER # PROVIDER #

4 * Accepting established patients only.



James L. Blumling, MD 757
Jerry E. Douglas, MD 758
Jason Hendrick, MD 840
Chad Voges, MD 169
Keith R. Whitesides, MD 760

Lafayette Family Physicians
2800 Ferry Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 448-1516

Anna L. Welch, MD 761

Lafayette Family Care
3875 Kensington Dr.
Lafayette, Indiana 47905
(765) 449-1555

Logansport
Robert A. Brewer, MD 7027

Family Practice Center
831 East Broadway Street
Logansport, Indiana 46947
(574) 753-4667

Ebenezar Sarfo, MD 32713

Cass County Medical Center
1050 W. Market Street
Logansport, Indiana 46947
(574) 739-2222

Monticello
David T. Barber, MD 716
Karen P. Hall, MD 715

* Philip A. T. Stratford, MD 504

Arnett Clinic
1 Oakview Drive
Monticello, Indiana 47960
(574) 583-6543

Max Fields, MD 8278

1253 W. Broadway
Monticello, Indiana 47960
(574) 583-8255

René S. Gutierrez, MD 7115

128 S. Illinois Street
Monticello, Indiana 47960
(574) 583-2494

Robert A. McKissick, MD 21425
Surjit, Moolamalla, MD 28382

* Charles R. Tribbett, MD 10225

Monticello Medical Center
826 N. 6th Street
Monticello, Indiana 47960
(574) 583-3333

Mulberry
J. Brooks Dickerson, MD 400

American Health Network
510 West Jackson Street
Mulberry, Indiana 46058
(765) 296-2070

Otterbein
Karen Clark, MD 839
Andrew Edwards, MD 213

* Thomas J. Stolz, MD 261

Arnett Clinic
407 N. Meadow Street
Otterbein, Indiana 47970
(765) 583-4415 / (800) 899-8448

Oxford
* Manley K. Scheurich, MD 515

Arnett Clinic
6593 S. State Road 55
Oxford, Indiana 47971
(765) 385-2257

Remington
Raymond G. Petrie, MD 7009

2 South Ohio Street
Remington, Indiana 47977
(219) 261-3411

Rensselaer
Marianne Nelson, MD 446

College Square Medical Center
716 South College Avenue
Rensselaer, Indiana 47978
(219) 866-4300

Patrick Sheets, MD 29460

Rennsselaer Health Centre
123 South McKinley
Rensselaer, Indiana 47978
(219) 866-7555

Steven R. Beaver, MD 415

919 E. Grace Street
Rensselaer, Indiana 47978
(219) 866-8971

Kenneth J. Ahler, MD 440
Mallik Chaganti, MD 32510
Robert E. Darnaby, MD 441
Robert C. Kaye, MD 442
Michael Louck, MD 443
Stephen C. Spicer, MD 444

The Clinic of Family Medicine
1103 East Grace Street
Rensselaer, Indiana 47978
(219) 866-4135

Rossville
* Lisa M. McTavish, MD 640

Arnett Clinic
14 South Plank Street
Rossville, Indiana 46065
(765) 379-3311 / (800) 899-8448

Williamsport
Steven A. Fischer, MD 7114
William A. Ringer, MD 8520

St Vincent North Clinic
1731 Ringer Lane
Williamsport, Indiana 47993
(765) 762-9000

Wolcott
James K. Shields, MD 260

Arnett Clinic
128 West Market Street
Wolcott, Indiana 47995
(219) 279-2264

PROVIDER # PROVIDER # PROVIDER #

5* Accepting established patients only.



�

All physician
offices are

handicapped
accessible.

Burlington
Elias I. Sharba, MD 7857

Wagoner Medical Center
601 E. State Rd. 22
Burlington, Indiana 46915
(765) 566-3351

Covington
Bikramjit Malhotra, MD 7843
Keval D. Patel, MD 7842

416 Union Street
Covington, Indiana 47932
(765) 793-2122

Crawfordsville
Mary M. Glass, MD 18258
Brett L. Spencer, MD 19139

Athens Medical Group
1630 Lafayette Road
Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933
(765) 361-1234

Frankfort
Nirmala Amaldoss, MD 26773

* Stephen D. Tharp, MD 481

Frankfort Medical Clinic
1201 Oak Street
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 659-1841 Dr. Amaldoss
(765) 659-1845 Dr. Tharp

Harry T. Stout, III, MD 474

2 E. White Street
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 654-5525

Lafayette
Timothy D. Fisher, MD 779
Andrew R. Hart, MD 298
Ritu M. Kalwani, MD 116
Kevin D. Schendel, MD 306

* Julie P. Schleck, MD 89
* Kurt J. Schleck, MD 90

Arnett Clinic
2600 Greenbush Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

INTERNAL MEDICINE

James L. Auckley, MD 37
* Donald Clayton, MD 80

Arnett Clinic
1500 Salem Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

Garland E. Byron, MD 74
Jeffrey Duvall, MD 656

Arnett Clinic
1 West 240 South
Lafayette, Indiana 47909
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

Monticello
Akram Al-Makki, MD 22067

Monticello Medical Group
826 N 6th Street
Monticello, Indiana 47960
(574) 583-3333

Veedersburg
Tahir Hafeez, MD 7142

St Vincent South Clinic
440 West Songer Lane
Veedersburg, Indiana 47987
(765) 294-2486

West Lafayette
* Gary W. Dupré, MD 121

R. Michael Holmes, MD 99449
Scott C. Miethke, MD 194

Arnett Clinic
2995 North Salisbury
West Lafayette, Indiana 47906
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

Williamsport
Mirela Sturzu, MD 28360

St Vincent North Clinic
1731 Ringer Lane
Williamsport, Indiana 47993
(765) 762-9000

6 * Accepting established patients only.

PROVIDER # PROVIDER #



Crawfordsville
Do Sung Hwang, MD 11269

1704 Lafayette Road
Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933
(765) 362-5100

Anita Joshi, MD 23400
Sutapa Nag, MD 29332

Crawfordsville Pediatric Clinic
1900 Lafayette Road, Suite 200
Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933
(765) 361-3086

Frankfort
* Timothy M. Snyder, MD 7053

White Oak Pediatric
1458 Oak Street - Suite A
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 659-6062

Lafayette
* James P. Bien, MD 778

Chester Ho, MD 835
Steven R. Lipp, MD 70
Johari Miller, MD 21
Gerald W. Wehr, MD 244

Arnett Clinic
2600 Greenbush Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

Shivika Bafna, MD 199
Jeffrey R. Beardmore, MD 145
Michael J. Beardmore, MD 180
Theresa A. Woods, MD 345

Arnett Clinic
2600 Ferry Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

West Lafayette
Linda G. Emery, MD 57

* Michael M. Hunter, MD 181
James O. Reeder, MD 170

Arnett Clinic
2995 North Salisbury Street
West Lafayette, Indiana 47906
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

Frankfort
Alan L. Wagoner, MD 7042

1309 S. Jackson Street
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 654-8531

Lafayette
* Debra J. Madura, MD 252

Arnett Clinic
2600 Ferry Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

Roger E. Bosley, MD 430
John M. Brown, MD 431
Thomas F. Downey, MD 433

* Michelle R. Harrison, MD 7274
William P. Ruckman, MD 438

* Susan M. Schnerre, MD 7008
Daniel R. Sunkel, MD 7033

Woman’s Clinic
2316 South Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 447-6969

Kevin E. Miller, MD 7058
Daniel J. Wickert, MD 8104

Lafayette Obstetrics & Gynecology
2785 Cason Street
Lafayette, Indiana 47904
(765) 449-0331

OBSTETRICS AND
GYNECOLOGY

PEDIATRIC AND ADOLESCENT
MEDICINE

7* Accepting established patients only.

PROVIDER # PROVIDER #



ARNETT HMO SPECIALISTS

ALLERGY
Auckley, James L., MD
Clayton, Donald E., MD
Sheth, Ketan K., MD

CARDIOLOGY
Brodell, George K., MD
Feind, Carl, MD
Krause, Phillip, MD
Maier, Paul T., MD
Wright, Debbie, MD
Yaacoub, Adel, MD

CARDIO-THORACIC SURGERY
Levin, Steven, MD
Stone, Kenneth S., MD

DERMATOLOGY
Cairns, Michael L., MD
Fruland, Joseph, MD

* Havlik, Nancy Lyon, MD, Ph.D.
Lake, Mark, MD

* Martin III, Robert  W., MD
Spencer, Linda, MD

ENDOCRINOLOGY
Oates, Shannon K., MD
Poulos, James T., MD

GASTROENTEROLOGY
Cline, Charles T., MD
Geneczko, John T. Jr., MD
Oh, Paul, MD
Shook, Don F., MD

GENERAL INTERNAL MEDICINE
Al-Makki, Akram, MD
Amaldoss, Nirmala, MD
Byron, Garland E., MD

* Dupré, Gary W., MD
Duvall, Jeffrey, MD
Fisher, Timothy D., MD
Glass, Mary M., MD
Hart, Andrew R., MD
Hafeez, Tahir, MD
Holmes, R. Michael, MD
Kalwani, Ritu M., MD
Malhotra, Bikramjit, MD
Miethke, Scott C., MD
Patel, Keval, MD

* Schendel, Kevin D., MD
* Schleck, Julie P., MD
* Schleck, Kurt J., MD

Sharba, Elias I., MD
Spencer, Brett L., MD
Stout III, Harry T., MD
Sturzu, Mirela, MD

* Tharp, Stephen D., MD

GENERAL SURGERY
Bangs, Roger G., MD
Berg, Richard, MD
Kelley, Jack L., MD
Racette, David L., MD
Saydjari, Rami, MD (Montgomery Co.)

Slentz, Kevin, MD (White Co.)

Stewart, Michael, MD (Montgomery Co.)

Tisinai, Karen, MD (Clinton Co.)

Wilhelmson, Christopher, MD

HAND SURGERY
Koester, Alan R., MD
Novotny, Steven R., MD

INFECTIOUS DISEASES
Bielska, Barbara, MD
Meyer, Thomas, MD

NEPHROLOGY
Ash, Stephen R., MD
Mankus, Rita A., MD
Sutton, James M., MD

NEUROLOGY
Du, Cheng, MD
Hoyer, Scott W., MD
Laycock, Margaret, MD
Wang, Wei, MD

NEUROSURGERY
Chua, Richard, MD
Crecelius, Jeffrey L., MD
Donaldson, Jill, MD

OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY
Bosley, Roger E., MD
Brown, John M., MD
Colonna, Elizabeth, MD (Gyn only)

Downey, Thomas F., MD
Eigenbrod, Kay, MD (Gyn only)

Genaris, Peter J. III, DO
Harrison, Michelle R., MD
Madura, Debra J., MD
Miller, Kevin E., MD
Ruckman, William P., MD
Schafer, Howard L., MD
Schnerre, Susan M., MD
Shinn, Joseph, MD
Sinnott, Scott, MD
Sunkel, Daniel R., MD
Wagoner, Alan L., MD
Wickert, Daniel J., MD

OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE
Griffin, Carl D., MD
Kubina, Anne, MD

ONCOLOGY
Jones, Thomas I., MD
Kim, Hyun Sue, MD

OPHTHALMOLOGY
Bafna, Shamik, MD
Larew, Robert L., MD
Tao, Alvin H., MD

OPHTHALMOLOGY-CORNEAL
Bafna, Shamik, MD

OPHTHALMOLOGY-RETINAL
Schraut, Gary E., MD •

OPTOMETRY
Alfred, Angela J., OD
Armstrong, Randall G., OD
Bayly, Nancy S., OD
Blank, Julie, OD
Densborn, Gregory, OD
Evans, Matthew, OD
Gutwein, Mitchell A., OD
Kirchner, Jeffrey, OD
Loew, Robert, OD
Mather, Steven C., OD
McManis, Craig, OD
Monroe, Marcia J., OD
Morton, William R., OD
Moyer, Kim E., OD
Norman, Gregory, OD
Pass, Jeffrey J., OD
Piggott, Loretta, OD
Tanner, James R., OD

ORAL SURGERY
Urschel, Lewis J., DDS

ORTHOPAEDICS
Crane, John G., MD
Daluga, Daniel J., MD
Gripe, Richard T., MD
Highhouse, Michael E., MD
Hornback, Clifford, MD (Montgomery Co.)

Johnson, Daniel, MD (Montgomery Co.)

Koester, Alan, MD
McIntosh, Jeffrey B., MD
Metzman, Louis, MD (Montgomery Co.)

Novotny, Steven R., MD

OTOLARYNGOLOGY
Bremer, J. William, MD
Brennan, Thomas F., MD
Henson, Stephen L., MD
Rosi, David, MD (Montgomery Co.)

PEDIATRICS/ADOLESCENT
MEDICINE

Bafna, Shivika, MD
Beardmore, Jeffrey R., MD
Beardmore, Michael J., MD
Bien, James P., MD
Emery, Linda G., MD
Hunter, Michael M., MD
Ho, Chester, MD
Hwang, Do Sung, MD
Joshi, Anita, MD
Lipp, Steven R., MD
Miller, Johari, MD
Nag, Sutapa, MD
Reeder, James O., MD
Snyder, Timothy M., MD
Wehr, Gerald  W., MD
Woods, Theresa A., MD

PHYSICAL MEDICINE &
REHABILITATION

Griffith, Mark, MD
Hatvani, Catherine I., MD

PLASTIC SURGERY
Baldwin, James, MD
Kaplan, Joshua M., MD

PODIATRY
Conway, Lawrence V., DPM
Curry, Walter A., DPM
Hoover, James P., DPM
Oliver, William K., DPM
Perry, Andrew C., DPM
Schweikher, Gregory A., DPM
Toy, Martin, DPM

PSYCHIATRY/SUBSTANCE ABUSE
Berger, Steven, MD
Buonanno, Aldo A., MD
El-Khalili, Nizar, MD
Gustillo, Orlando, MD
Singh, Jayato, MD

PSYCHOLOGY
Alpine Clinic
Kenny, James, Ph.D.

PULMONARY DISEASES &
CRITICAL CARE

Ahsan, Shahid M., MD
Chiba, Masaru, MD
Dale, Dennis, MD
Emery, David R., MD
Khadra, Imad E., MD
Scanlon, John C., MD

RADIATION ONCOLOGY
Chang, Li-Fen, MD
Torres, Carlos, MD

RHEUMATOLOGY
Kaluta, Artur, MD
Lockwood, Michael B., MD
Skehan, Michael W., MD

URGENT CARE
Husain, Salman, MD
Lockrey, Dennis G., MD
March, Keith W., MD
Mitchell-Flynn, David L., MD
Plascak, John F., MD
Regnier, David, MD
Taylor, Margo A., MD
Welk, Gordon D., MD

UROLOGY
Pfaff, Dan S., MD
Reisman, John D., MD
Welch, Norbert M., MD

�

All physician
offices are

handicapped
accessible.

8

* accepting established
patients only

• must be authorized in
advance by the plan



HOSPITALS, SURGICAL AND
URGENT CARE CENTERS

ST VINCENT–FRANKFORT
HOSPITAL
1300 South Jackson Street
Frankfort, IN 46041
(765) 659-4731

JASPER COUNTY HOSPITAL
1104 East Grace Street
Rensselaer, IN 47978
(219) 866-5141

LAFAYETTE HOME HOSPITAL
2400 South Street
Lafayette, IN 47904
(765) 447-6811

ST. ELIZABETH MEDICAL CENTER
1501 Hartford  Street
Lafayette, IN 47904
(765) 423-6011

ST. VINCENT–WILLIAMSPORT
HOSPITAL / URGENT CARE CENTER
412 North Monroe
Williamsport, IN 47993
(765) 762-4000

WHITE COUNTY MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL
1101 O’Connor Boulevard
Monticello, IN 47960
(574) 583-7111

ATHENS DIAGNOSTIC &
SURGICAL CENTER
1660 Lafayette Road
Crawfordsville, IN 47933
(765) 359-1660

ARNETT URGENT CARE CENTER–
GREENBUSH
HOURS: 8 A.M. - 8 P.M.

2600 Greenbush Street
Lafayette, IN 47904
(765) 448-8267 / (800) 899-8448

ARNETT URGENT CARE CENTER–
WEST SIDE
HOURS: 8 A.M. - 8 P.M.

2995 North Salisbury Street
West Lafayette, IN 47906
(765) 448-8650 / (800) 899-8448

ARNETT HMO HOSPITALS AND PHARMACIES

9

ARNETT URGENT CARE CENTER–
SOUTH SIDE
HOURS: 8 A.M. - 8 P.M.

1 West 240 South
Lafayette, IN 47905
(765) 448-8334 / (800) 899-8448

PHARMACIES

ARNETT CLINIC PHARMACIES
Greenbush and Ferry Street Clinics

CVS PHARMACIES
Includes all locations

FAGEN PHARMACIES
Includes all locations

KMART STORES
Includes all locations

KROGER/PAYLESS
Includes all locations in service area

MARSH
Includes all locations

MEIJER
Includes all locations

NORDYKE PHARMACY
Wolcott

OSCO DRUG STORES
Includes all locations

PAYNES HEALTHMART PHARMACY
53 S. Center Street
Flora, IN 46929
(574) 967-3762

SWADLEY DRUGS
Attica

TARGET STORES
Includes all locations

WALGREEN’S
Includes all locations

D.M.E. AND
RESPIRATORY SERVICES

• JASPER COUNTY HOSPITAL
See hospitals

• must be authorized in
advance by the plan

LINCARE
1401 Sagamore Parkway North
Lafayette, IN 47904
(765) 449-4198 / (800) 487-0001

• WHITE COUNTY MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL
See hospitals

THERAPY SERVICES

ARNETT SPORTSPLUS
2601 Ferry Street
Lafayette, IN 47904
(765) 448-8000 / (800) 899-8448

550 S. Hoke Avenue
Frankfort, Indiana 46041
(765) 659-1110 / (800) 899-8448

• ATHENS SPORTS THERAPY
& REHAB
300 N. Washington Street
Crawfordsville, IN 47933
(765) 362-6740

• JASPER COUNTY HOSPITAL
See hospitals

• ANNARE L. PALA, PT
1415 North Main Street
Monticello, IN 47960
(574) 583-9950

• PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOC.
2052 Lebanon Road
Crawfordsville, IN 47933
(765) 362-4151

• POSITIVE RESULTS THERAPY
1220 E. Laguna St.
Kokomo, IN 46904
(765) 455-2122

• REPLAY PHYSICAL THERAPY
2312 S. Dixon Rd.
Kokomo, IN 46902
(765) 454-5340

• ST. VINCENT–WILLIAMSPORT
HOSPITAL
See hospitals

• WHITE COUNTY MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL
See hospitals



INDEX
A
Ahler, Kenneth J., MD  5
Ahsan, Shahid M., MD 8
Alfred, Angela J. OD 8
Al-Makki, Akram, MD 6, 8
Alpine Clinic 8
Amaldoss, Nirmala, MD 6
Armstrong, Randall G., OD  8
Ash, Stephen R., MD  8
Auckley, James L., MD  6, 8

B
Bafna, Shamik, MD  8
Bafna, Shivika, MD 7
Baldwin, James, MD 8
Bangs, Roger G., MD  8
Barber, David, T., MD 5
Bayly, Nancy S., OD 8
Beardmore, Jeffrey R., MD  7, 8
Beardmore, Michael J., MD  7, 8
Beaver, Steven R., MD  5
Berger, Steven, MD 8
Berg, Richard, MD 8
Bielska, Barbara, MD 8
Bien, James, MD 7, 8
Blank, Julie, OD 8
Blood, Michael A., MD  4
Blumling, James L., MD   5
Bosley, Roger E., MD  7, 8
Bremer, J. William, MD  8
Brennan, Thomas F., MD  8
Brewer, Robert A., MD  5
Bridge, Thomas A., MD  4
Brodell, George K., MD  8
Brown, John M., MD  7, 8
Buonanno, Aldo A., MD 8
Byron, Garland E., MD  6, 8

C
Cairns, Michael L., MD 8
Chaganti, Mallik, MD 5
Chang, Li-Fen, MD 8
Chiba, Masaru, MD 8
Chua, Richard, MD 8
Clark, Karen, MD 5
Clayton, Donald E., MD  8
Cline, Charles T., MD  8
Colonna, Elizabeth, MD 8
Conway, Lawrence V., DPM  8
Cooper, Carolyn, MD  4
Cooper, Leslie, MD 4
Crane, John G., MD 8
Crecelius, Jeffrey L., MD  8
Curry, Walter A., DPM  8

D
Dale, Dennis, MD  8
Daluga, Daniel J., MD  8
Darnaby, Robert E., MD 5
Densborn, Gregory, OD 8
Dickerson, J. Brooks, MD  5
Dodt, Keven W., MD  4
Doggett, Brian L., MD  4
Dominik, Joseph D., MD  4
Donaldson, Jill, MD 8
Douglas, Jerry E., MD  5
Douglas, Scott, MD  4
Downey, Thomas F., MD  7, 8
Du, Cheng, MD 8
Dupré, Gary W., MD  6, 8
Duvall, Jeffrey, MD 6, 8

E
Eaton, Brett A., MD  4
Edwards, Andrew, MD 5
Eigenbrod, Kay, MD  8
El-Khalili, Nizar, MD  8
Emery, David R., MD  8
Emery, Linda G., MD  7, 8
Evans, Matthew, OD 8

F
Feind, Carl, MD 8
Fields, Max, MD  5
Fischer, Steven A., MD  5
Fisher Timothy D., MD 6, 8
Fruland, Joseph, MD  8

G
Genaris, Peter J. III, DO 8
Geneczko, John T. Jr., MD  8
Glass, Mary M., MD 6, 8
Griffin, Carl D., MD  8
Griffith, Mark, MD  8
Gripe, Richard T., MD  8
Gustillo, Orlando, MD 8
Gutierrez, René S., MD  5
Gutwein, Mitchell A., OD  8

H
Hafeez, Tahir, MD  6, 8
Hall, Karen P., MD 5
Harrison, Michelle R., MD 7, 8
Hart, Andrew R., MD  6, 8
Hassan, Wasima B., MD 4
Hatvani, Catherine I., MD  8
Havlik, Nancy Lyon, MD, Ph.D.  8
Hendrick, Jason, MD 5
Henson, Stephen L., MD  8
Highhouse, Michael., MD 8
Ho, Chester, MD 7, 8
Holmes, R. Michael, MD 6, 8
Hoover, James P., DPM  8
Hornback, Clifford, MD 8
Hoyer, Scott W., MD  8
Hunter, Michael M., MD  7, 8
Husain, Salman, MD 8
Hussain, Amber, MD 4
Hwang, Do Sung, MD  7, 8

J
Johnson, Daniel, MD 8
Jones, Thomas I., MD  8
Joshi, Anita, MD 7, 8

K
Kaluta, Artur, MD 8
Kalwani, Ritu M., MD  6, 8
Kaplan, Joshua M., MD  8
Kaye, Robert C., MD  5
Kelley, Jack L., MD  8
Kenny, James, Ph.D.  8
Khadra, Imad E., MD  8
Kim, Hyun Sue, MD 8
Kirchner, Jeffrey, OD 8
Koester, Alan R., MD  8
Krause, Phillip, MD 8
Kubina, Anne, MD 8

L
Lake, Mark, MD 8
Langston, Edward L., MD 4
Larew, Robert L., MD  8
Laycock, Margaret, MD 8
Leech, William, MD  4
Levin, Steven, MD 8
Li, William, MD  4
Lipp, Steven R., MD  7, 8
Lockrey, Dennis G., MD  8
Lockwood, Michael, MD 8
Loew, Robert, OD 8
Louck, Michael, MD  5

M
Madura, Debra J., MD  7, 8
Maier, Paul T., MD  8
Malhotra, Bikramjit, MD 6, 8
Mankus, Rita A., MD 8
March, Keith W., MD  8
Martin III, Robert  W., MD  8
Mather, Steven C., OD  8
Mathison, Barry A., MD 4
McIntosh, Jeffrey B., MD  8
McKissick, Robert A., MD 5
McManis, Craig, OD 8
McTavish, Lisa M., MD  5
Metzman, Louis, MD 8
Meyer, Thomas, MD  8
Miethke, Scott C., MD  6, 8
Miller, Johari, MD 7, 8
Miller, Kevin E., M.D.  8
Miller, Richard A., MD  4
Mitchell-Flynn, David L., MD  8
Monroe, Marcia J. OD 8
Moolamalla, Surjit, MD 5
Morton, William R., OD  8
Moyer, Kim E., OD  8

10



N
Nag, Sutapa, MD 7, 8
Nelson, Marianne, MD 5
Norman, Gregory, OD  8
Novotny, Steven R., MD  8

O
Oates, Shannon K., MD  8
Oh, Paul, MD 8
Oliver, William K., DPM  8

P
Pala, Annare, L., PT 9
Parks, David S., MD  4
Pass, Jeffrey J., OD  8
Patel, Keval, MD 6, 8
Perry, Andrew C., DPM 8
Petrie, Raymond G., MD  4, 5
Petry, Thomas S., MD  4
Pfaff, Dan S., MD  8
Pickerill, Casey, MD 4
Piggott, Loretta, OD 8
Plascak, John F., MD  8
Plascak, Marianne, MD 5
Poulos, James T., MD  8
Power, Kenneth H., MD 4

R
Racette, David L., MD  8
Rankin, Patrick E., MD  4
Reeder, James O., MD  7, 8
Regnier, David, MD 8
Reisman, John D., MD  8
Richmond, Dennis, MD 4
Ringer, William A., MD  5
Roberts, John R., MD  4
Roggeveen, Sjoerd, MD  4
Romano-Sembrano, Elnora, MD 4
Rosi, David, MD 8
Ruckman, William P., MD  7, 8

S
Sarfo, Ebenezar, MD 5
Saydjari, Rami, MD 8
Scanlon, John C., MD  8
Schafer, Howard L., MD  8
Scheidt, Martin, MD 4
Schendel, Kevin D., MD  6, 8
Scheurich, Manley K., MD  5
Schleck, Julie P., MD  6, 8
Schleck, Kurt J., MD  6, 8
Schnerre, Susan M., MD  7, 8
Schraut, Gary E., MD  8
Schweikher, Gregory A., DPM  8
Sharba, Elias I., MD 6, 8
Sheets, Patrick, MD 5
Sheth, Ketan K., MD  8
Shields, James K., MD  5
Shinn, Joseph, MD  8
Shook, Don F., MD  8
Singh, Jayato, MD 8
Sinnott, Scott, MD 8
Skehan, Michael W., MD  8
Slentz, Kevin, MD  8
Snyder, Timothy M., MD  7, 8
Sondgerath, Clifford J., MD  4
Spencer, Brett L., MD 6, 8
Spencer, Linda, MD 8
Spicer, Stephen C., MD  5
Spivak, Dana, MD 4
Stewart, Michael, MD 8
Stolz, Thomas J., MD  5
Stone, Kenneth S., MD  8
Stout, Harry T. III, MD  6, 8
Stratford, Philip A. T., MD  5
Sturzu, Mirela, MD 6, 8
Sunkel, Daniel R., MD  7, 8
Sutton, James M., MD  8

T
Tanner, James R., OD  8
Tanselle, Timothy R., MD  4
Tao, Alvin H., MD  8
Taylor, Margo A., MD  8
Tharp, Stephen D., MD 6, 8
Thomas, John, MD  4
Tisinai, Karen, MD  8
Torres, Carlos, MD 8
Toy, Martin, DPM  8
Tribbett, Charles R., MD  5
Truax, Mark A., MD  4

11

U
Urschel, Lewis J., DDS 8

V
Voges, Chad, MD 5

W
Wagoner, Alan L., MD  7, 8
Wagoner, Don J., MD  4
Wagoner, Marilyn L., MD  4
Wang, Wei, MD 8
Watson, James R., MD  4
Wehr, Gerald  W., MD  7, 8
Weida, Jerry M., MD  4
Welch, Anna L., MD  5
Welch, Norbert M., MD  8
Welk, Gordon D., MD  8
Whitesides, Keith R., MD  5
Wilhelmson, Christopher, MD 8
Wickert, Daniel J., MD  7, 8
Williams, Mark, MD 5
Woods, Theresa A., MD  7, 8
Wright, Debbie, MD 8

Y
Yaacoub, Adel, MD 8



(765) 448-7440
1-888-448-7440 6/03


